AQ _NO.

96-01

96-02

96-03

96-04

96-05

96-06

96-07

96-08

96-09

96-10

96-11

LA

DESCRIPTION

IN RE: OVERDUE TRANSCRIPTS OF MR. TERRY D.
GIMMELLIE, FORMER OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER

IN RE: ORDER ESTABLLISHING AUMISSION FEE FOR
ATTORNEYS ADMITTED TO APPEAR AND PARTICIPATE

IN THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA PURSUANT TO

RULE 4 (B) OF THE SPECIAL RULES GOVERNING THE
ADMISSION AND PRACTICE OF ATTORNEYS

IN RE: DESIGNATION OF BANKRUPTCY JUDGES TO
CONDUCT JURY TRIALS

IN RE: APPOINTMENT OF NEW MEMBER TO THE
ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON RULES AND PROCEDURES
OF THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

IN RE: CHANGE OF CRIMINAL CASE CATEGORY,
93-584-CR-GONZALEZ, U.S.A. V. PERLMAN

IN RE: AMENDED DUTY JUDGE ASSIGNMENT
SCHEDULE, MIAMI

IN RE: MICHAEL BENAGES V. UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA, CASE NO. 55-1191-CIV-HIGHSMITH

IN RE: CHANGE OF CRIMINAL CASE CATEGORY
91-6060-CR-MORENO, USA V. AUGUSTO FALCON
AND SALVADOR MAGLUTA

IN RE: ORDER APPOINTING BRENDA ALEXANDER
AS OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER

IN RE: CELLULAR PHONE USAGE IN THE
COURTHOUSE

IN RE: ADOPTION OF NEW LOCAL RULES

01/05/96

01/22/96

01/24/96

02/07/96

02/20/96

02/27/96

03/07/96

03/06/96

03/13/96

03/15/96

03/15/96



96-12

96-13

96-14

96-15

96-16

96-17

96-18

9€-19

96-20

96-21

96-22

IN RE:

TRANSFER OF UNCLAIMED REGISTRY FUND

S

TO THE TREASURY OF THE UNITED STATES PURSUANT

TO 28 U.

IN RE:

S.C. SECTION 2042

-~
L

REVISED URDEK APPULNIING COMMISSION

FOR EAST EVERGLADES CASES

IN RE:

APPOINTMENT OF ROBERT L. DUBE AS

FULL TIME UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE AT

MIAMT,

IN RE:

FLORIDA

ORDER OF REINSTATEMENT FOR

S. RICHARD KAPLAN

IN RE: TRANSFER OF U.S. VS.

CASE NO.

LYNDON SCOTT,
94-6228-CR FROM JUDGE DANIEL T. K.

HURLEY TO CHIEF JUDGE NORMAN C. ROETTGER

IN RE: ORDER OF SUSPENSION
GERARD ANTHONY MARINO

IN RE: ORDER OF DISBARMENT
NANCY MARGARET LECHTNER

IN RE: APPOINTMENT OF BRIAN SPECTOR AS
CHATRPERSON OF THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE
ON RULES AND PROCEDURES OF THE SOUTHERN
DISTRICT OF FLORIDA VICE JILL BERMAN

IN RE: ORDER OF REINSTATEMENT FOR
MILTON E. GRUSMARK

IN RE: AMENDED PLAN FOR THE ADMINISTRATION

OF THE FEDERAL BENCH AND BAR FUND TO REFLECT

CHANGE OF CUSTODIAN

IN RE:

SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT -~

SIGNING OF

LAND CONDEMNATION ORDERS

03/27/96

04/09/96

03/25/96

03/25/96

03/27/56

04/15/96

04/15/96

04/30/96

05/09/96

05/09/96

05/21/96



96-23

96-24

96-25

96-26

96-27

96-28

96-29

96-30

96-31

96-32

96-33

96-34

96-35

IN RE: ORDER OF REINSTATEMENT FOR
BARBARA L. WOLF

IN RE: ORDER OF REINSTATEMENT FOR
HOWARD M. NEU

IN RE: APPOINTMENT OF NEW MEMBER TO THE
ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON RULES AND PROCEDURES
OF THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

IN RE: ADOPTION OF PILOT PROGRAM IMPOSING
SIX HOUR LIMITATION ON DEPOSITIONS

IN RE: CHANGE IN CASE CATEGORY
95-8089 -CR-HURLEY

IN RE: ORDER OF REINSTATEMENT FOR
GERARD ANTHONY MARINO

IN RE: CHANGE IN CASE CATEGORY
95-139-CR-HIGHSMITH

IN RE: ORDER OF SUSPENSION FOR
MICHAEL K. SULLIVAN

IN RE: ORDER OF SUSPENSION FOR
LEON ROLLE
IN RE: ORDER OF DISBARMENT FOR

FRANZ ALEXANDER ARANGO

IN RE: ORDER OF SUSPENSION FOR
SANTIAGO PELLEGRINI

IN RE: AMENDMENT TO THE SCHEDULE FOR
VIOLATIONS AND FINES FOR THE V.A.

IN RE: ORDER OF SUSPENSION FOR
SCOTT ELLIOTT ITKIN

05/20/96

(]
o

~
[IN]
D

~
X
N

05/24/96

06/17/96

06/27/96

08/16/96

06/19/96

06/25/96

06/25/96

06/25/96

06/29/96

06/27/96

09/04/96



96-36

96-37

96-38

96-39

96-40

96-41

96-42

96-43

96-44

96-45

96-46

96-47

el Stratiw_ro Nrdara

IN RE: ADOPTION OF DISCOVERY PRACTICES
HANDBOOK AS APPENDIX TO LOCAL RULES

IN RE: SUBMISSION TO COURT OF PROPOSED
DiISCOVEKY PRACTICES HANDBOCK

IN RE:
PROGRAM FOR NOVA SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY
SHEPARD BROAD LAW CENTER

IN RE: ORDER OF SUSPENSION FOR
RONALD LEE FRIED

IN RE: ORDER OF SUSPENSION
MARK STEPHEN BARNETT

IN RE: ORDER OF SUSPENSION
PAUL W. HUMBERT

IN RE: ORDER OF DISBARMENT
HARRY JAMES AVERELL

IN RE: ORDER OF SUSPENSION
ROBERT BRIAN RESNICK

IN RE:
PROGRAM FOR NOVA SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY
SHEPARD BROAD LAW CENTER

IN RE: ORDER OF SUSPENSION
RICHARD E. BROWN

IN RE: ORDER OF SUSPENSION
MYRON BRUCE BERMAN

IN RE: APPOINTMENT OF WILLIAM A. KEEFER,
ESQUIRE, UNITED STATES ATTORNEY FOR THE
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

CERTIFICATION OF THE CLINICAL PLACEMENT

CERTIFICATION OF THE CLINICAL PLACEMENT

06/27/96

Ne/D2T7/96

07/01/96

08/16/96

08/16/96

08/16/96

08/16/96

PENDING

10/15/96

09/04/96

09/04/96

09/23/96
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96-48

96-49

96-50

96-51

96-52

96-53

96-54

96-55

96-56

96-57

96-58

96-59

IN RE: CHANGE OF CRIMINAL CASE CATEGORY
94-578-CR-DAVIS, U.S.A. V. GONZALEZ, ET AL 09/30/96

IN RE: JUDGES’ MEETING SCHEDULE, 19897 10/28/96

IN RE: DUTY JUDGE ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE,
MIAMI 10/18/96

IN RE: DUTY JUDGE ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE,
WEST PALM BEACH 10/18/96

IN RE: DUTY JUDGE ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE,
FORT LAUDERDALE 12/27/96

IN RE: REPLACEMENT FEDERAL GRAND JURIES 10/17/96

IN RE: DELEGATION OF COURT FERSONNEL SYSTEM
CLASSIFICATION, COMPENSATION, AND JOB
QUALIFICATION AUTHORITIES 11/22/96

IN RE: MODIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF MATTERS
TO MAGISTRATE JUDGE SORRENTINO AND MAGISTRATE
JUDGE SNOW 11/25/96

IN RE: PRO HAC VICE REQUEST FLORIDA JUSTICE
INSTITUTE, INC. 12/05/96

IN RE: AMENDMENTS TO THE LOCAL RULES - NOTICE

OF PROPOSED AMENDMENTS, OF OPPORTUNITY FOR

PUBLIC COMMENTS, AND OF HEARING TO RECEIVE

COMMENTS 12/05/96

IN RE: CERTIFICATION OF THE CLINICAL PLACEMENT
PROGRAM FOR NOVA SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY
SHEPARD BROAD LAW CENTER 1z/11/396

IN RE: ASSIGNMENT OF CASELOAD TO JUDGE WILKIE D.
FERGUSON, JR. 12/11/96
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96-60

9r-%1]

96-62

96-63

96-64

IN RE: CERTIFICATION OF THE CLINICAL PLACEMENT
PROGRAM FOR NOVA SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY SHEPARD
BROAD LAW CENTER 12/20/96

IN RE- ORDFR ESTART.TSHTNZ NEW ATMTISTON FRE FOR
ATTORNEYS SEEKING ADMISSION TO OUR LOCAL BAR, AS

WELL AS THOSE SEEKING APPEARANCE PURSUANT TO RULE

4 (B) OF THE SPECIAL RULES GOVERNING THE ADMISSION

AND PRACTICE OF ATTORNEYS 12/18/96

IN RE: APPOINTMENT OF NEW COMMITTEE MEMBERS TO THE
DISTRICT EXAMINATION COMMITTEE PURSUANT TO RULE 7

OF THE SPECIAL RULES GOVERNING THE ADMISSION AND
PRACTICE OF ATTORNEYS 12/24/96

IN RE: ASSIGNMENT OF CASES FILED PURSUANT TO
28 T.5.C. 2255 WHEREIN THE PETITIONER IS REPRESENTED
BY COUNSEL 12/24/96

IN RE: LIMITATION OF CIVIL CASE REFERRALS TO A
UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE PROVISIONS OF 28 U.S.C. 636(c) 12/26/96



