## ADMINICTEATIVE OPDERS

## 1996

AO NO.	DESCRIPTION	DATE
96-01	IN RE: OVERDUE TRANSCRIPTS OF MR. TERRY D. GIMMELLIE, FORMER OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER	01/05/96
96-02	IN RE: ORDER ESTABLISHING ADMISSION FEE FOR ATTORNEYS ADMITTED TO APPEAR AND PARTICIPATE IN THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA PURSUANT RULE 4(B) OF THE SPECIAL RULES GOVERNING THE ADMISSION AND PRACTICE OF ATTORNEYS	TO 01/22/96
96-03	IN RE: DESIGNATION OF BANKRUPTCY JUDGES TO CONDUCT JURY TRIALS	01/24/96
96-04	IN RE: APPOINTMENT OF NEW MEMBER TO THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON RULES AND PROCEDURES OF THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA	02/07/96
96-05	IN RE: CHANGE OF CRIMINAL CASE CATEGORY, 93-584-CR-GONZALEZ, U.S.A. V. PERLMAN	02/20/96
96-06	IN RE: AMENDED DUTY JUDGE ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE, MIAMI	02/27/96
96-07	IN RE: MICHAEL BENAGES V. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, CASE NO. 95-1191-CIV-HIGHSMITH	03/07/96
96-08	IN RE: CHANGE OF CRIMINAL CASE CATEGORY 91-6060-CR-MORENO, USA V. AUGUSTO FALCON AND SALVADOR MAGLUTA	03/06/96
96-09	IN RE: ORDER APPOINTING BRENDA ALEXANDER AS OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER	03/13/96
96-10	IN RE: CELLULAR PHONE USAGE IN THE COURTHOUSE	03/15/96
96-11	IN RE: ADOPTION OF NEW LOCAL RULES	03/15/96

96-12	IN RE: TRANSFER OF UNCLAIMED REGISTRY FUNDS TO THE TREASURY OF THE UNITED STATES PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. SECTION 2042	03/27/96
96-13	IN RE: REVISED ORDER APPOINTING COMMISSIONERS FOR EAST EVERGLADES CASES	04/09/96
96-14	IN RE: APPOINTMENT OF ROBERT L. DUBÉ AS FULL TIME UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE AT MIAMI, FLORIDA	03/25/96
96-15	IN RE: ORDER OF REINSTATEMENT FOR S. RICHARD KAPLAN	03/25/96
96-16	IN RE: TRANSFER OF U.S. VS. LYNDON SCOTT, CASE NO. 94-6228-CR FROM JUDGE DANIEL T. K. HURLEY TO CHIEF JUDGE NORMAN C. ROETTGER	03/27/96
96-17	IN RE: ORDER OF SUSPENSION GERARD ANTHONY MARINO	04/15/96
96-18	IN RE: ORDER OF DISBARMENT NANCY MARGARET LECHTNER	04/15/96
96-19	IN RE: APPOINTMENT OF BRIAN SPECTOR AS CHAIRPERSON OF THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON RULES AND PROCEDURES OF THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA VICE JILL BERMAN	04/30/96
96-20	IN RE: ORDER OF REINSTATEMENT FOR MILTON E. GRUSMARK	05/09/96
96-21	IN RE: AMENDED PLAN FOR THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE FEDERAL BENCH AND BAR FUND TO REFLECT CHANGE OF CUSTODIAN	05/09/96
96-22	IN RE: SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT - SIGNING OF LAND CONDEMNATION ORDERS	05/21/96

96-23	IN RE: ORDER OF REINSTATEMENT FOR BARBARA L. WOLF	05/20/96
96-24	IN RE: ORDER OF REINSTATEMENT FOR HOWARD M. NEU	05/20/96
96-25	IN RE: APPOINTMENT OF NEW MEMBER TO THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON RULES AND PROCEDURES OF THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA	05/24/96
96-26	IN RE: ADOPTION OF PILOT PROGRAM IMPOSING SIX HOUR LIMITATION ON DEPOSITIONS	06/17/96
96-27	IN RE: CHANGE IN CASE CATEGORY 95-8089-CR-HURLEY	06/27/96
96-28	IN RE: ORDER OF REINSTATEMENT FOR GERARD ANTHONY MARINO	08/16/96
96-29	IN RE: CHANGE IN CASE CATEGORY 95-139-CR-HIGHSMITH	06/19/96
96-30	IN RE: ORDER OF SUSPENSION FOR MICHAEL K. SULLIVAN	06/25/96
96-31	IN RE: ORDER OF SUSPENSION FOR LEON ROLLE	06/25/96
96-32	IN RE: ORDER OF DISBARMENT FOR FRANZ ALEXANDER ARANGO	06/25/96
96-33	IN RE: ORDER OF SUSPENSION FOR SANTIAGO PELLEGRINI	06/29/96
96~34	IN RE: AMENDMENT TO THE SCHEDULE FOR VIOLATIONS AND FINES FOR THE V.A.	06/27/96
96-35	IN RE: ORDER OF SUSPENSION FOR SCOTT ELLIOTT ITKIN	09/04/96

96-36	IN RE: ADOPTION OF DISCOVERY PRACTICES HANDBOOK AS APPENDIX TO LOCAL RULES	06/27/96
96-37	IN RE: SUBMISSION TO COURT OF PROPOSED DISCOVERY PRACTICES HANDBOOK	06/27/96
96-38	IN RE: CERTIFICATION OF THE CLINICAL PLACEMENT PROGRAM FOR NOVA SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY SHEPARD BROAD LAW CENTER	7T 07/01/96
96-39	IN RE: ORDER OF SUSPENSION FOR RONALD LEE FRIED	08/16/96
96-40	IN RE: ORDER OF SUSPENSION MARK STEPHEN BARNETT	08/16/96
96-41	IN RE: ORDER OF SUSPENSION PAUL W. HUMBERT	08/16/96
96-42	IN RE: ORDER OF DISBARMENT HARRY JAMES AVERELL	08/16/96
96-43	IN RE: ORDER OF SUSPENSION ROBERT BRIAN RESNICK	PENDING
96-44	IN RE: CERTIFICATION OF THE CLINICAL PLACEMEN PROGRAM FOR NOVA SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY SHEPARD BROAD LAW CENTER	TT 10/15/96
96-45	IN RE: ORDER OF SUSPENSION RICHARD E. BROWN	09/04/96
96-46	IN RE: ORDER OF SUSPENSION MYRON BRUCE BERMAN	09/04/96
96-47	IN RE: APPOINTMENT OF WILLIAM A. KEEFER, ESQUIRE, UNITED STATES ATTORNEY FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA	09/23/96

96-48	IN RE: CHANGE OF CRIMINAL CASE CATEGORY 94-578-CR-DAVIS, U.S.A. V. GONZALEZ, ET AL	09/30/96
96-49	IN RE: JUDGES' MEETING SCHEDULE, 1997	10/28/96
96-50	IN RE: DUTY JUDGE ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE, MIAMI	10/18/96
96-51	IN RE: DUTY JUDGE ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE, WEST PALM BEACH	10/18/96
96-52	IN RE: DUTY JUDGE ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE, FORT LAUDERDALE	12/27/96
96-53	IN RE: REPLACEMENT FEDERAL GRAND JURIES	10/17/96
96-54	IN RE: DELEGATION OF COURT PERSONNEL SYSTEM CLASSIFICATION, COMPENSATION, AND JOB QUALIFICATION AUTHORITIES	11/22/96
96-55	IN RE: MODIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF MATTERS TO MAGISTRATE JUDGE SORRENTINO AND MAGISTRATE JUDGE SNOW	11/25/96
96-56	IN RE: PRO HAC VICE REQUEST FLORIDA JUSTICE INSTITUTE, INC.	12/05/96
96-57	IN RE: AMENDMENTS TO THE LOCAL RULES - NOTICE OF PROPOSED AMENDMENTS, OF OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC COMMENTS, AND OF HEARING TO RECEIVE COMMENTS	12/05/96
96-58	IN RE: CERTIFICATION OF THE CLINICAL PLACEMENT PROGRAM FOR NOVA SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY SHEPARD BROAD LAW CENTER	T 12/11/96
96-59	IN RE: ASSIGNMENT OF CASELOAD TO JUDGE WILKIE FERGUSON, JR.	D. 12/11/96

96-60 IN RE: CERTIFICATION OF THE CLINICAL PLACEMENT PROGRAM FOR NOVA SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY SHEPARD BROAD LAW CENTER 12/20/96 IN RE. ORDER ESTABLISHING NEW ADMISSION FEE FOR 96-61 ATTORNEYS SEEKING ADMISSION TO OUR LOCAL BAR, AS WELL AS THOSE SEEKING APPEARANCE PURSUANT TO RULE 4 (B) OF THE SPECIAL RULES GOVERNING THE ADMISSION AND PRACTICE OF ATTORNEYS 12/18/96 96-62 IN RE: APPOINTMENT OF NEW COMMITTEE MEMBERS TO THE DISTRICT EXAMINATION COMMITTEE PURSUANT TO RULE 7 OF THE SPECIAL RULES GOVERNING THE ADMISSION AND PRACTICE OF ATTORNEYS 12/24/96 96-63 IN RE: ASSIGNMENT OF CASES FILED PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. 2255 WHEREIN THE PETITIONER IS REPRESENTED BY COUNSEL 12/24/96 96-64 IN RE: LIMITATION OF CIVIL CASE REFERRALS TO A UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

12/26/96

THE PROVISIONS OF 28 U.S.C. 636(c)